501949420 06/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Domenico CANTARELLI | 05/09/2012 |
| Paolo COLOMBO | 05/09/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ELTEK S.P.A. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Strada Valenza, 5A | |
| City: | Casale Monferrato (Alessandria) | |
| State/Country: | ITALY | |
| Postal Code: | I-15033 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13514844 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)816-4100

 Phone:
 703-816-4000

 Email:
 jam@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DMB-4636-244

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Duane M. Byers

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 028346 FRAME: 0063

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

| (Inventors) | Domenico CANT Paolo COLOMB | | |
|---|---|---|--|
| (Assignee) | considerations pa | | dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and o |
| (Address) | of Strada Valenza (hereinafter desig for all countries o possessions in th | nated as the Assignee) th f the world, including the <mark>l</mark> | Alessandria), Italy, I-15033 e undersigned's entire right, title and interest Jnited States, its territories, dependencies and ation(s) for patent and any Letters Patent which |
| (Title) | "DEVICE FOR M for which an Intercember 10, 20 herewith an applithen has execute on or has alred U.S. appln. Seria The undersigned | ONITORING A VEHICLE national Patent Application with the laims priority to Italia 09, for which the undersigulation for patent in the Undersigulation filed in Uno. | n, Serial NoPCT/IB2010/05,57/85 filed on in Application No. TO2009A000974 filed on ined has (have) executed on even date ited States of America or, if not on even date, |
| application or a thereof and als may deem nec | any interference w to to execute sepa essary or expedie | hich may be declared and rate assignments in conne nt and further to perform a | and documents necessary in connection with the any continuing or divisional applications ection with such applications as the Assignee any act which may be necessary in connection r Protection of Industrial Property or similar |
| | | s) to perform all affirmative ent to the Assignee. | e acts which may be necessary to obtain a |
| and all Letters continuing app covenants that | Patent of the Unite lications thereof to he has (they have | ed States resulting from sa the said Assignee, as As | s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or signee of the entire interest, and hereby ntire interest herein assigned, and that he has ent in conflict herewith. |
| this assignment rules of the Un ASSIGNEE'S a | it any further ident ited States Patent attorneys Nixon & | ification which may be ned Office for recordation of the | N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the his document. It is understood and agreed that resented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to |
| In witr signature(s). | ness whereof, exe | cuted by the undersigned | on the date(s) opposite the undersigned |
| Date May 9, | 2012 | Signature of inventor | Jones Cantarth Domenico CANTARELLI |
| Date May 9 | 1. 2012 | Cimpotono of income | thursol |

1558640

Paolo COLOMBO

REEL: 028346 FRAME: 0064